APN-15-050-14 15-050-15

Recording requested by: Attorneys

When recorded mail to: Margaret M. Elliott, Esq. ANDERSON, ZEIGLER, DISHAROON, **GALLAGHER & GRAY** P. O. Box 1498 Santa Rosa, CA 95402-1498

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SONOMA)

Fred W. Hesemeyer, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Marilee Jonson Hesemeyer, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Marilee J. Hesemeyer, named as Trustee of the Marilee J. Hesemeyer Trust Agreement dated September 24, 1999 in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated September 24, 1999, recorded as Instrument No. 0477809 on September 30, 1999, official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

A.P. NO. 15-050-14 & 15

That upon the death of Marilee J. Hesemeyer, Fred W. Hesemeyer became the successor Trustee of the Marilee J. Hesemeyer Trust Agreement dated September 24, 1999.

Dated: 5 1 2000

Fred W. Hesemeyer, Successor Trustee Of the Marilee J. Hesemeyer Trust

Agreement dated September 24, 1999

Subscribed, and sworn to before Mal

me on

2000

Notary Public

ANA OILLE COMM. # 1174497 ARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY COMM, EXP. MAR. 13, 2002 7

> 0491983 BK 0500PG3193

COUNTY OF SONOMA SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA

. 1		F		4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	That Park	and the state of the state of	State of the state of	Seller Control		4.1	111.00	я
		-		'				-	•		. 1	١.
	1. 5 1 10 10		1.3-		Δ.	E C	1			1.1	_	

3-1999-49-003389

LOCAL REGISTRAR SONOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

	TE FILE NUMBER	The state of the s	2. Micola	HESEMEYER	의 <u>- [전명하실, 20일 왕조의 의 기대 중요</u> - 그는 일을 만나지는 그리고 있다. 그리고 있다.					
	MARILEE	D/CCYY S. AGE YR		attended to a related and relationship in the second	MM/DD/CGYY 8. HOUR					
	04/09/1934	65	MONTHS DAYS HOURS MINUTES	F 11/29/1999						
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	9. STATE OF BIRTH	5536	YES X NO UN	MARRIED 16. USUAL EMPLOYER	13. EDUCATION—YEA/IS COMPL					
	CAUCASIAN		X No	MEDICAL GROUP						
	MEDICAL SECRET	CARY	18. KIND OF BUSINESS HEALTH CARE		19, YEARS IN OCCUPATION					
	20. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION)									
USUAL RESIDENCE	21. CITY 22. COUNTY 23. ZIP CODE 24. YRS IN COUNTY 25. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTY									
	SEBASTOPOL 26. NAME. RELATIONSHIP	W. M. C. S. W. C. S. C.	## 17 ID 1 # 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	STREET AND NUMBER OR BURAL RO	CA					
INFORMANT	RONALD JONSON, SON P.O. BOX 644, FORESTVILLE, CA 95436 28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE—FIRST 29. MIDDLE 30. LAST (MAIDEN NAME)									
SPOUSE AND PARENT	FRED		WALTER	HESEMEYER						
	FRANK	it all	32. MIDDLE	PERKINS	CA					
INFORMATION	35. NAME OF MOTHER FIR	ST /	35. MIDDLE ELIZABETH	SCOTT	38. BIRTH WA					
DISPOSITION(S)	39. DATE MM/00/CCYY	RES: RONALD	JONSON, 7462 HIGHWAY 1	6, FORESTVILLE,	CA 95436					
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND	CR/RES		42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER NOT EMBALMED 45. UCENSE NO. 46. SIGNATURE OF		43, LICENSE NO.					
LOCAL REGISTRAR	NEPTUNE SOCIETY	OF NORTHERN	CA FD 1334 ► Lieung	Me Low NW	DM . 12/06/1999 S					
PLACE OF	OWN RESIDENCE	a talking		CONV. RES. OTHER	SONOMA					
DEATH	3600 VINE HILL	ROAD	LOCATION ENGINEERS IN A STREET		SEBASTOPOL					
	IMMEDIATE		TAN CANCER OF A TOP	THE INTERVEN ON AND DEATH	X YES X N					
			Contract the second of the sec		109. BIOPSY PERFORMED					
CAUSE	DUE 10 IEI		The state of the s		YES N					
OF DEATH	DUE TO (C)	The state of the s		The state of the s	YES N					
	The state of the s	TO ME THE								
-	DUE TO (D)		Marie Commission of the Samuel State of the Sa		YES N					
		CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTE	ING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAU	SE GIVEN IN 107	YES N					
	112, OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTE	ING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAU		YES N					
PHYSI- CIAN'S	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EXPLORATORY LA	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE GAUSES STATED.	ING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAU	YPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.						
PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA- TION	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EXPLORATORY LA	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE CAUSES STATED. ECCEDENT LAST SEEM ALVE M M / D D / C C Y Y	1/1999 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM	PPE OF OPERATION AND DATE. 116. LICENSE G32795 E. MAILING ADDRESS. ZIP	NO. 117, DAYE M M / 0 D / 0 12/03/1999					
PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA- TION	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE STATE OF THE S	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE CAUSES STATED. ECCEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE M M / D D / C C Y Y 11/02/1999 OPINION DEATH DUR, DATE AND PLACE	ING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF CENTIFIE OF THE STATE OF CENTIFIE OF THE STATE OF CENTIFIE OF THE STATE OF TH	TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE. 116. LICENSE G32795 E. MAILING ADDRESS. ZIP OO PALM AVE., #A, S	NO. 117. DATE M M. 0 0 / 0 12/03/1999 EBASTOPOL, CA 9547					
PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA- TION	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EXPLORATORY LATER AND PLACE STATED FROM M M / DD / C C Y C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE CAUSES STATED. 11/02/1999 OPINION DEATH OUR, DATE AND PLACE USES STATED.	1/1999 1.15SONATURE AND NILE OF CENTIFIE 1/18. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM NANCY DAVIDSON, M. D., 68	TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE. R 116. LICENSE G32795 E. MAILING ADDRESS. ZIP OO PALM AVE., #A, S	NO. 117. DATE M M. 0 0 / 0 12/03/1999 EBASTOPOL, CA 9547					
CIAN'S CERTIFICA-	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EXPLORATORY LATER AND PLACE STATED FROM M M / DD / C C Y C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE CAUSES STATED. ECCEDENT LAST SEEN ALVE M M / D D / C C Y Y 11/02/1999 OPINION DEATH DUR, DATE AND PLACE USES STATED. HOMICIDE ECCEDENT LOST BEE CCULD NOT BE COLLED NOT BE COLLED NOT BE	ING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSTION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 IF YES. LIST TO 1/1999 115.9 THATURE AND NILE OF CENTIFIE 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM NANCY DAVIDSON, M. D., 68 120. INJURY AT WORK 121. INJURY DATE IN YES NO 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE. R 116. LICENSE G32795 E. MAILING ADDRESS. ZIP OO PALM AVE., #A, S	NO. 117. DATE M M.O D.O. 12/03/1999 EBASTOPOL, CA 9547					
USE ONLY	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE STATE OF THE S	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE CAUSES STATED. ECEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE M M / D D / C C Y Y 11/02/1999 OPINION DEATH OUR, DATE AND PLACE USES STATED. HOMICIDE GATION DETERMINED ND NUMBER OR LOGATIC	ING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSTION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 IF YES. LIST TO 1/1999 1159) TNATURE AND NITLE OF CERTIFIE 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM NANCY DAVIDSON, M. D., 68 120. INJURY AT WORK 121. INJURY DATE IN YES NO 124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED ON AND CITY, ZIPI	YPE OF OPERATION AND DATE. R 116, LICENSE G32795 E. MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP OO PALM AVE., #A, S 4 M/OD/CCYY 122, HOUR 1	NO. 117. DATE M M. 0 0 / 0 12/03/1999 EBASTOPOL, CA 9547					
USE	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT OF THE EXPLORATORY LATER AND PLACE STATED FROM DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECEDENT ATTENDED AND DECEDENT ATTENDED AT THE MOSTATED FROM THE CASTATED FROM THE CAS	FORMED FOR ANY COND PAROTOMY 08/3 E BEST OF MY KNOWL- D AT THE HOUR, DATE OM THE CAUSES STATED. ECEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE M M / D D / C C Y Y 11/02/1999 OPINION DEATH OUR, DATE AND PLACE USES STATED. HOMICIDE GATION DETERMINED ND NUMBER OR LOGATIC	ING. TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSTION IN ITEM 107 OR 1121 IF YES. LIST TO 1/1999 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM NANCY DAVIDSON, M. D., 68 120. INJURY AT WORK 121. INJURY DATE IN YES NO 124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED ON AND CITY. ZIPI	YPE OF OPERATION AND DATE. R 116, LICENSE G32795 E. MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP OO PALM AVE., #A, S 4 M/OD/CCYY 122, HOUR 1	NO. 117. DATE M M . 0 D . 0 12/03/1999					

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SONOMA

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS 02/03/2000 DATE ISSUED

This is true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Statistics office, Sonoma County Department of Health Services.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



EXHIBIT "A"

County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

BEING the South ½ of the NE ¼ of the NE ¼ of Section 30, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M; the South ½ of the NW ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 29, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M.; the South ½ of the NE ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 29, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M.

Together with a logical and reasonable access described in Easement Deed recorded December 10, 1964, in Book 28 of Official Records at Page 233, Document No. 26736, Douglas County, Nevada.



MOVED BY
MOVED TO ME HESP
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 MAY 15 PM 3: 14

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

PAID KO DEPUTY

0491983 BK0500PG3195